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| CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| GUWAHATI BENCH

| O.ire /R .No, ;.1 44 of 2004,

';5 27.2.2004,
;g DATE OF DECISION <'e“* '

1
»
'!OsrliiLro..m.b.e?;w??.OBi.Slqa.sQOQ..0.....°.‘.0.."0..0..0"..COAPPLICAI\PI‘(S).
..I.Milslej&:g.d.e.v.‘ﬂsé.ng..’.0..0..'..'0.".0‘.006’.0.0C..,.’..ADVOCA,]-’E FOR TI_E
' APPLICANT(S).

i

-~VE RSUS-

HZXKUUn;on of India & Cthers.

aoo.‘uood .‘0;.......0.0--..c‘..'....oRbSPONDLNI‘(S)

w’.A‘Deb'ROY’.srl‘CQG‘S.Q‘OQioooqn.oo.nono-‘oc.oo.do@VOCATE FDR TI"IE

RESPONDENT(S)

| HON'BLE MR. SHANKER RAJU? JUDICIAL MEMBER,
| HON'BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBEF.

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the
judgment ?

To be referred to the Reporter or not>

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair éopy of the
Judgment ?

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (3}«
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. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Original Application No. 44 of 2004.

Dateof Crder : This the 27th bay of February,2004.
The Hon'ble Shri Sha&ker Raju, Judicial Member.
The Hon'ble Shri K. V.Prahladan. Admin;strative Member.
Shri Maheswar Biswas ‘ e e e Appllcant.
By Advccate sri Baldev Singh.

.= Versus -

Union of India & Ors. ' « .Respondents.

BY Sri A.Deb ROY, Sr.€.G.5.Ce.

QRDER (CRAL)

SHANKER RAJU,JUDICIAL MEMBER,

After hearing both the counsel at the admission
staga the O.A. is dispose of by setting aside the 10.7.2001
passed on appeal as no merit of consideration has taken place.
Applicant earlier filed 0.A.157/2002 which was disposed of
on 22.11.2002 directing the appellate authority to sympatheti- '
caLly ccnsider the appeal. we find from the perusal of the
appeal that the decision of the Tribunal has not at all been
considered by the respondents. It is proper to leave the
mattér ic the appellate authority under rulezg(of the CCS(cca)
Rules. | | ’

Accordingly O.A. % is partly allowed and the matter

is remanded back to the appellate authority to take a decision

within two weeks from the date of receipt copy of this order.

-

\CW QKo
( K.V.PRAHLADAN ( SHANKER RAJU )

ADMINISTRATIVE M&MBER JUDICTIAL MEMBER
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17 THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR IBUNZAL

GUWAHATT BENCH : GUWAHATT,

sri Maheswar Biswas- e oo Mpplicant

Ve

' The 8nion of Mdia & ors. .. Respondent,

-

INDEX
MAnexure
PART ICULARS ~ PI/GE NO,
Mnexure -I I~ MT

A copy of Memorandum v ide
Memo n0.F6=02(c)99=-00
dated 19,.9.2000

Anexure 2 ]S~ 4’7'

A copy of dismiseal order -
dated 28.2,2001

Anexure 3 18 _2

A copy of tje oppeal petition
dated 10,7.2001 before the
Director,Postal servicesg,Dibrugarh

Amnexure no.4

2229
Appeal Rejection order dated -

17,10.2003 passed by the Director,
postal serviceg,Dibrugarh.

Mnexure no, S,

24-25

order dated 22,11,02 passed by

the Hon'ble 8mur CAT,Guwahati Bench
directing the Regpondent to dispocze

the appeadl within 1( ne)month,

Mmnexure NO,6.

Medical Certificate dated 12.11,03 ‘aé
showing the grounds of delayed Jppedl,

Mnexure no. 1.

Ippo intment letter dtd.20.3. 79, 2 F

Filed by-

Bro 0.

advocate. _



IN THE CENTRAL ADM TN ISTRAT IVE TR IBUNZL

GUWAHAT I BENCH:GUWAHAT I

m the Central Adminietrative Tribungl,Guwahati Bench

CUWAHAT T,

Synopesis of the. Appeal,

Original ZApplication Wo. Lfe’ /2004 !
sri Maheswar Biswas .. 2pplicant
vVersus

The Union of India & Others .. ..Respondents.

Name of the Zpplicant & Addrecs- shr i Maheswar Biswas,

Designation

20,12,.74 -
3.1.79 -

9.3,2000 -

19.9.2000

28,2,2001 -
10,7,2001 -
25.2,2002 -
21.5,2002 -

22,12,2002 =~

17.10,2003 =

S/o.late Nagar Biswas,
R/o.Farmarpar Khar ikhana
P.0.=-Khar ikhang, ps-L anka,
Dist-Nagaon, Acsam,
- Extra Yepartmentm¥ Branch

post Master (EDBPM).

The ZApplicant joined as peon/Mail 0/S Lumding

at Khar ikhona,

The Zpplicant was upgraded as E,D,B.P.M,as -
Khar ikhana E,D.B.D. a/¢ with anka sub post office,

The Applicant was placed under plat off duty.

The applicant was served with a copy of Memorandum

/articles of charge,

The applicant was dismissed vide order passed
by the Superintendent of Post-Office,Nagaon Divin,’

Appeal petition filed by the applicant before
the Director,Postal services,0/0. PMG,Dibrugarh.

Representation submitted by the appl icant to
expedite the appeal petition dated 10,7.2001,

Mppeal filed before the Hon'ble CAT,Guwahati -
Bench being no,0/% 157/2002 . |
Hon'ble CAT,Guwahati Bench disposed of the O/A
157/2002 directing the Director‘ ,Postal servi-
ces Dibrugarh to dispose the appeal within 1(one
month,. '
The 1.ear‘-:1ed Director,postal services,Dibrugath
rejected the appeal on the ground of i?:ime

passed appedl.

100020
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The Mpplicant preferred an appeal being
No.0/:A 157/02 before the Hon'ble Central Administrative
Tr ibunal ,Guwahati Bench which dis_posed of the O/A on
22.12,2002 with a direction that the Respondent shall
dispocse the pending appeél with 1(one)months from the -

date of receipt of the order,

The Appellate authority i.e. the girector '
postal services ,Dibrugarh dispose of the appedal on
17.10,2003 after long time on the ground of time based

appedl petition.

The applicant furnished the Medical Certif icate

chowing the cause of delay of appedl.

T3 2R I N 2
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GUWAHAT I BENCH: GUWAHATI

(A Application under Section 19 of the

Central Administrative Tribunal Act 1983)

10 THE EENTERHE CENTRAL ADMI{ISTRATIVE TR IBUNAL

: V)
original 2pplication no. Lllf /2004

shr i Maheswar Biswas .o Mpplicant

versus

The Union of Tdia & Others, ..Respondents.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICANT :

1, NAME OF THE APPLICZWT
7D ADDRESS. - shri Maheswar Biswas

s/o.Late Nagar Biswas,
R/0-Farmarpur,Khar ikhowa
p.O.-Khar ikhowa, P, S, =L anka,
District -Nagaon, Assam.

2, DESIGNAT ION 3 Extra Department Branch
Post Master (EDBPM)

3. PARTICULARS OF THE
, RESPONDENTS

- 1. The Union of India through

the Secretary,
Min istry of Communicat ion
Govt.of ITndia,New Delh i=-1100¢

2. The Director of postal
gervices(H,W,.) Assam Circle, -
Guwahat i,

3, The poest Master General
pibrugarh Reg ion,Dibrugarh.

4. The super intendent of post
officesg, Nagaon Division,
Nagaoil.

00020
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PARTICUL/RS OF ORDER 2GAINST
WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MZDE s
1, Against the Zppellate order Memo No..Staff/2/25-5/01/Rp

dated 17.10.03 issued under the signature of Sri Rajinder
Kashyap,DPS, Dibrugarh Region,D:ibrugﬁ_rhe 786001 rejecting
the appeal dated 10.7.0i against the punishment order
dated 28.2,01 issued by discipl inary and received by the
Appellant on 7,3.01 and the appedl is submitted after

4 monthe from the date of receipt of punishment order.

2, JURISDICTION OF THE TR IBUNAL s

The Xpplicant declares that the cause of action

has arisen within the jurisdiction of thies Hon'ble Tribunal,

3. LMITATION s

The Applicant declares that the application is
filed before this Hont*ble Tribunal within the time

prescr ibed under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal 1985,

4, F2CTS OF THE CASE 3

4.1.  That the applicant is a citizen of Tdia ad a
| permanent resident of Farmarpar,Kharikhana via -
L, anka, P, S.~Lanka, Dist-Nagaon ,Assam, The Petitionér
passed H,S.L.C.Examination in the year 1974, he
joined in service as Mail 0/S Lumding on 20,12,74
at xharikhana E.P.D.A.till 7,1,79 and during the
period the applicant discharged his auties with
utmost care, attention and sicerity .The opplicant
was upgraded ag E,P.,B.B.M as Kharikhana E.D.B,O.
0/c with Lanka S.0.under Diphu H,0,since 03.01,79

and he was serving honestly and sincerely for more

.....3.

s Modhesnrar foiswme
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than 20 years ,The applicat was paid very poor
galary and thiz was his only earning source for
maintaining the family.With the income of the job
as E.D.B.P.M.., the gpplicant had to maintain

the fam jly.

That the mpplicant begs to state that he was
continuing his duty at Kharikhana E.D.B.O., he was
charged vide ISpPOs/Nagaon, Memo No.F6~02(C)/99-00
dated 19-09-2000 to held an enquiry against the
appl icant under Rule 8 EDAs(Conduct & Service)
Rules 1964, In the Memo of Ch:\mges-there are three
Articles of charges -

article=1,

Relates to chortage in the D,0.Cash
Bal ance of rs,7,062,00 on 22-07-99,

Article =11,

Relates to Hon Credit of Rs, 100,00 being
the value and Commiccsion of B,0.M.0,N0.08 duted-

06 07-98 for ks, 2000,00,

aArticle III

Relates to Non credit of Bs,1,200,00 in
S.B.Deposit on 29-01-93,

Total amount of Non credit as per Memo
of charges was 10,352,00 only and the whdle amount
wag subgsequently credited to the Govt.by me. |

Besgides this , the agplicant was further
informed verbally that there was some non-credit in

R/D a/Ce also amounting to #s.10,250-00. But
particulars of the R/D a/c against which non

credit occurred were not furniched. Out of

oo.coua4'.

2nz Modswor (brsns
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%010, 250,00 the appl icant have already deposited
Rse3,500,00.vide stay in Post Office Rece;ipt No,.96
dated 11.09,2000,0n Rule -8 inquiry-in prel iminary
hearing the applicant pleaded guilty and adm itted
the charges brought against him in the Memo of
charges and the‘ appl icant explained the circumstances
in which the non credit of the amouhnt ofcured in_
the statement of defence and the written repre-
sentation.

A copy of the Memorandum vide Memo

no0.F6-02(C)/99-00 dated 19,09-2000

drawing discipl inary proceeding is
annexed as Mnexure No.l.

A copy of the order dated 28.2,2001
awarding punishment to the applicant is
annexed as Mnexure No.2,

That this applicant being aggrieved by and dissa-
tisf ied with the order dated 28;02-2001 (vide
Mnexure No,2) awarding punishment to the applicant
preferred an appedl before the Director of Postal
Services, Office of the Post Master General,Assam
Region ,Dibrugarh-786001, The learned Mppellate
Reviewing ‘author ity has w‘zj@;&ﬁ;?/d isposed of the
appeal. |

A copy of the appeal Petition dtd,10-7=-

2001 ig anmexed as Anexure-no-3, n,émg.w/'k

R»«jx-%md'fgﬂun_ 8T 17 /0. (,3 (A K
PAAM I~ DIY&“W P ?‘v\—b
That the agpplicant submite that cervncee _]Oi‘.’ll

as EDBPM on 03-1-73 i,e.more than 20 years, he
discharged his duties honestly and sincerely,There
was no gpot in his paét service career,But

suddenly the sgon of the applicant fell ill and

'....5....

s;u;.IW4;alL¢4ownA, v ens -
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gradually it become ser ious,He could not give his
son proper treatment for want of money.The applicamt
tried his best to lend money from money-lender but
he could not manage it.Then he wanted to keep
mortgage of his land and dw=ell ing houcse the dnly
property he possessed to save the life of the |
ail ing son whose condition became bad to wors.Nut
nobody wanted to keep mortgage of the applicant's
land. Az the applicant could not mancge the money

to render proper treatment to his son whose condi-
tion became worse, he was mentally disburseci.
Finding no other alternative way to cave the life

of his son, he was overcome by the circumstances and
did the mistake and incurred the Govt.money for
rendering immediate proper treatment to hie gon to
save his life though it was already delayed,It wag
expected that somehow the applicant would manage
the money and made good to the Govt, in a short

time on the other hand, the é:ppl icant's son could

not recover and became bl ind,

That the applicant submits that somehow he made
good the charged amount of Rs.10,352,00 and payed
for sympathy ad money to the authority to set aside
the charged brought against him considering the

¢ ircumstances under which it happened aad to save
his poor family from starving as this is the only

job to maintain the family.

00000006..
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5, GROUNDS FOR REL JEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS

1L,

I1T,

For that the learned appellate authority passed
the impugned order dated 17,10.03 vide Annexure

no.3 rejecting the appeal dated 10,7.01 for the
delay of 1 month in violation of Rules of Provi-
siones of law and hence the impugned order is bad.

in law and lidble to be set aside *

For that the learned ppellate Autiority has
committed error of law and focte in condoning the

delay of filing the appeal.

For that the instant case is a case where offence
committed is not deserving a major punishment as
became the applicant has not committed as fraud and

the Department has non sustained amy loss.Whatever

mistake ic done by the applicant is not wilful

-intent manner, There is no mensred in committing

any offence under this position of facts, the
Mppellate Authority ought not to have taken such
view which is too harsh and cgusing immense loss
and suffering to the applicant,Hence, the impugned
order dated 23.10.2001 and 17,10,03 bad in law and

liadble to be set aside and quashed.

For that the humble aplt;l icant in all hie represen-
tation and during the enquiry admitted his mistake
which was because of unavoiddble circumstances and

made good the shortage within a short spell of

time and prayed for exoneration ag first- instance

and the reviewing and Appellate authority ought

to have considered his prayer of excuse,

000007.
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vVI.

vVII,

VIIT,

e

For that the reviewing and Appellate Mthority
failed to dispose of the appeals within the period
of six months which is violatioﬁ of provisions of
law under Rule 29(1)of CCs(CCA)Rules, 1965 read
with Govt., of Tndia instruction no,.6 below the
gaid Rules. The agppeal was filed on 10,7,01 aad the

impugned order was passed on 17,10,03,

For that #n the Memo of order it was observed as
the charged ED Official has no other source of
income , he has ,therefore , lost his main source

of income and finding no other alternative means

- to manage money for his sons tre.tment, he did

the mistake and spent the'government money for hisg
sons immediate treatment to save his life with thé
hope that subs@quently he would somehow manage
the money and make good the amount to the Govern-
ment,His son could not recover properly and
became bl ind.The applicant has no other source

of income except this of E,D,B.P.M.

For that the Appellate authority has not disposed
of the appesal within 1(one)month inspite of the
Hon'ble Tribunal's direction vide order dated -
22,11,2002 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench,

Central Administrative Tribunal,Guwahati Bench,

For that in any view of the matter, the
impugned order dated 28,2.2001 and dated 17.10.03

is not maintainable in 1law.
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTEDS

The humble appl icwﬁ pref'erred an Appeal
being No.0/A 157/2002 before the Hon'ble Constral
Admin istrative Tribunal, Guwahati and which wus
disposed of with a direction that the Respondent/
Appelate authority will dispose the pending appeal
4in accordance with the law with éympatlletic conei-
detation of the case of the appl icant as early as
poscsible preferdbly within 1(one)month from the

date of receipt of the order .

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH
AVY COURT/TR IBUNAL. ‘

The applicant declares that he has not filed
any application ,writ petition or suit regard ing
the precent matter in any court of law or Tribunal

and no case is pending before any Court,

REL JEP PRAYED FOR 3

ynder the above facts and circumstanCes as

stated above, the humble applicant most respectfully

prays for following rel ief -

i) That this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be
pleased to set aside the impugned order dated 17,10,03
a1d 28.2.2001 and further be pledsed to pass @
order or @ashing the order of dismissal dated=-

28,2.2001 in the interest of justice,

ii) To pass aay other order or orders as deem
fit and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the

interest of justice.

[ X B 9.
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10,

11,

—9-

INTERIM REL IEF PRAYED FOR 3

In the interim applicant prayed for
stay of the operation of the impugned dismisal
order dated 28,2,01 vide Annexure No.2 in the

interest of justice ,

Details of Postal order

postal Ordef No - N9 3?’?3 &)
1¢. }-0(

Issued from - 8.2.0.

Date of Issue

Payable to -

LIST OF PARTICULARS 3

Ag per Index .

VERIFICAT I0N e e s o

<z Modisamr (b3ros




VERIFICATIOHN

1, Shr i Maheswar Biswas, son of laté Nagar
Biswas, resident of Farmarpar,P.0.Kharikhana via
Lanka, P.S.-Lanka ,Dist-Nagaon, Assam do hereby
ver ify that the contents ﬁn'laaragraplms 1,2,3,4,5,
6,7,8,9,10 and 11 are true to the best of my
knowledge and paragraphs 5,8,10 are believed to be
true as legal advice and I have not suppressed

any material facts.

ad I sign this Verif ication on this the

16th day of February 2004 at Guwahati,

tne Modeo nat (Boisnns

gignature of the Zpplicant,

pPlace sGuwahat i

Date - {éi 9\'@‘%
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" encilosed (Annexure-II)., A 1i§
" withess by whom the articles of charges

~ 3. b

2 q
_wdays of the*recelpt of th1° Memorandum a-written statement of his
'dafence and also to state whether he 'desires to be heard in person.

L s‘f,.i V- . o, /ﬂ_,/( ‘ M./—-/“""i
oA -02 (¢ &) i
il ﬁ~§. , %overnmont of Ind%a e
: ; *. . Departme Q of Posts
g ¢ O »
2{' DMEd ?} J- 40 © ‘ |
e :«]_'. -‘_‘HMEMORANDUI\” ?
._;;;" X
uwmﬁé*‘EMmbmndyﬂﬁi-h@&%ﬁwopéﬁ@§>to holdwan en uiry agalnst Shri
e " J%der Rule -8 of Eftra Depdr t%ental Agents (Com
duct & Serv1oe) Qules, 1964, The substance: -of - the imputations
of’ miéconduCu or mlsbehav1our in rospect c* which the inquiry is

proposed to be héld-is sent dut in-the enclosed statement of mis~
conduot or misbehaviour in Sy port of each article of charge is

of doduments by which and 1ist of
are proposed to be sustai-
nedj are also enclosed (AqneXure III & ).

! \ﬁo Fas mauan& Uwrd

e Pt et e o e, =

" Shri is dlreoted to submlt within- 10

l 'i

. He is 1nformed that an hnqulrv will be held in respect of .
those. artlcles of charges as ure not admitted, He should, there-~
fore Sp001flcally admi, i§ or deny each erticles of charges,

b Ve hasoror Blowaes -
be o Shri' is Tufthar 1qformed that if he does
not' sybmit RAis written statement of defencve on. .» before the date

specifled in para 2 above, or doés not appear-in person with the

e e cw e - e e ATt A it

‘prov1$10ns of Rule of EDA's (Conduct & Service) Rules 1964 or the

orders/dlrectlons issued in pursuance of the said rule, the in-
qulrﬁmg authority may hold, *he inquir-y against him.exsparte, -

P ' 5 s b
5~ ﬁ ALtentlou of Shri . QO is 1nv1ted to R ules

25 fof ' the EDA (Conduct & S&= v1ce) Rules 1964 under which Govern-
ment 'servant -shall ‘bring or attempt to brii, any political outside
1nf1uenoe to bear upon ‘any superior authowlty to,furt ~her inte-
reots*ln respect of matters pertaining to his service under the Govi
If any representation.is received on his behal? from another person
in reopect of any natteﬁﬂdealtjylth in these proceed-ings, it will
be presumed that Suri is aware of such a rmpro:mq-
tation so that it has becén rade atf his instanceé. and action wil

‘be ‘taken agaﬁnst him for v1olat101 of Rule 25 of the EDA (oondxct

& Servl e) Rules 15 o+°
1 P

.}.

6.}__; The rovelpu of thls memor ndwh may be acknowledged.
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3

Statomnent of articles of charge framed agalnst Sri Maheswar
: ’ s o ] 2 N ave il g
B4 swas. Kharikhana EDBO in alc with Lanka 540, Qunde ¥ &q;xcz)

Articic - I

r : ‘ ' Thet the said Gri kiaheoswar Biswas while working as

EDBPM, Kharikhana ELBO during the period from 8,1¢79 to 22,7099

! could not produce cash and stanps amounting to Rs, 7052,00 (Rs,

seven thousand fifty two ) only to the SDI of JOs Hojal Sub Dn.
on 22.,07.99 for verification. According to B,0 Account Lhe cash

‘i ‘ and stamp.balance of the 20 at the close of 22,07.99 Avas Bs,

T i an P

/.

the EDBPM could produce only <ash and stamps amounting to [se
313,00 (Rs. three hundred thirteen) only to the said SDI of I0s
for nHhysical verification., Thus, the sald Sri Maheswar Elswas
EDBPl Kharikhana EDRO in a/c with Lanka S.0 violated the provi-
siens of Note bhelow, Rule~11 of Rules for Branch Offices and
failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as
required undexr provision of Rule-17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service)
-Rules, 1964, o - ’

i - 7365,00{NRs, seven thousand three hundred sixty five ) only but
. Zﬁ %

Article -~ II'

?“’ ? The said Sri Maheswar Biswas during the aforesaid
Vo period accepted a sum of R, 2100,00 (Rs. twc thousand one hune

‘dred) only from the remitter being the value and commission of

© Kharikhana BO MO No.08 dated 06,07.98 for Bs, 2000/ only payable

* to Sri Amarendra Chowhan P,0"Ahirouli Dist Deoria (U.P) but
this amount so accepted wias not credited in the Branch Cffice
Account on that day i.,e 06,07.98 or subsequently by the EUBPM
Kharikhana EDBO -and the relevant MO form was also not sent to
the Account Office for further disposal, Thus, Sri Biswas

A P thereby violated the pruvisions of Rule 124 of the Rules for

oo Branch Offices and also falled to maintain ‘absolute integrity

and devotion to duty as enjoined in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct &
Sexvice) Rules, 1964;

Article-II11

_ _ The sald Sri Maheswar Biswas during the aforesaid
' _period accepted a sum of Rso 1200/~ (Rs, one thousand twe
Lageiinss hundred) only on 29.1,9% as SB deposit/Kharikhana BO SB a/c
‘ Nrs 284571 4n the neme ¢f Smt Sandhya Rharikap, made depesit
v entries in the pass book but the amount so accepted from the
depcsitor was not credited in the Branch Office Account on the
day of deposit or any subsequent date and thereby he violated
the provision of Rules 132 ?f) and 133(2) of the Rules for
Branch Offices, By his above acts he also failed to maintain
absclute integrity and devotion to duty as enjoined in the
Rule 17 of EDAs conduct & service Rules, 1964,

Statement of imputation of misconduct or mishehaviour in

support of the articles of charge framed against Sri Maheswar. ..

Biavias EDRPM Khaxikbana E0 in a/c with Lanka S.C., umA&4u$¢&4u§0
) . / ' :

60 : T\J/ | Axticla = T
C(L q ‘ 301 ‘ ¥ 3 3 s . -. -
}w Charikhana EDRO  on 22.07,99 accompanied by the 0/S Mails at

12,00 hrs and verified the cash and stamps of the BO at the
closing hours, According to BO Accounl prepared the cash and
- stamp balances of the B.C as on 22,07,99 ought to have been

as under se- Bes 7510000'/ @[5&\ - &/0/99:2_/077/-’ . P20 S:?.

P

it =% 30000~ , k3 g aev/™ ¥
P/stamp =% 320600 — 5 65 9/ /st Il —
R:/s‘tamp. =" 140,00 /g (,? ke f{”}/@ ;;,z/gz- . JOLS L

SURULSSIN A o ©
Total. = fse 7970,00 20899 > AL
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o ) 3ut on physical counting by the SDL of 10s Hojai Sub Dn

the following amount of cash and stamps was only found available
with'the BPM, . ! '

Casn = Qs 260,00
P/ St amp = # 3,00
R/ Stamp = 10,00

Ps. 313,00

The SDI of POs, further found that RD final withdrawal
voucher for s, 1741/~ against RD A/C No, 301430 stated to be
pald to the depesitor after despatch of the day's account was
available with the BPM, ‘ "

‘The BPM also did not credit the amount of B, 1056/

Tealised on delivery of 7 (seven) VP articles in the B,.O Accounto'

A revised Daily Account of the B0 was got prepared by

the BPM taking into account all the above unaccounted items. The

same is as under = .

0/B L = Ree 7964400 v

Amt realised from o .

Unpaid articles =19 - 86,00 v

MsO issue (VP a . v///

delivery) =1 1056000 V' .
| 9106500 o

RD withdrawal = 1741,00 -

"~ C/B = 7365,00 v s

' Thus there was a net smr shortage of k. 7052,00 (Rs.
7365-313,00 ) which was charged as UCP in B,0 Account on Khari-
khana EDBO dated 22,07.99, The amount found short was stated
to be spent for his personal purpose .and Sri Biswas could not

" preduce’ the amount on the date, It is, therefore, imputed that

Sri Moheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana EDPO in a/c with Lanka S.0
by his above act violated the provisions of Note below Rule-11
of the Rules for Branch Oifices, It is further imputed that Sri-
Moheswar Biswas failed to nmaintain absolute integrity and devo-
tion to duty and violated the provisions of Rule 17 of LDAs
(Conduct & Service) Rules. 19¢4,

Article - IT

That the said Sri Moheswar Biswas while functioning as
EDBPY. Kharikhana EDBO for the period from 8.1.79 to 22,7.92 |
accepted a sum of fs,,_2100'~ (s, two thousand one hundred) only
frem the remitter being the value and commission of Kharikhana
BO MO Mo, 08 dated 06,07,78 for M. 2000/~ (Rs, two thousand)only
payahle to'Sri Amarendra Chowhan P,0 Ahirouli Dist Deoria (up)
and remitted by Sri Siva Sankar Chowhan Vill Manduli P,0, Kharie-
khana via Lanka duly granting proper receipt to the remitter in
form }S-87(a} in token of having received the amount, but this
amount was not credited in the Nliranch Office Account on that day
on 06,07,98 or any subsequsnt dates by the EDBPM Kharikhamé EDBO
and the relevant 0 form was also not sent to the Account Office
-Lanke for re-issue of the 'O 11,0 accepted from the remitter at
the time of 1lssuing the morey order, It is therefore, imputed
that Sri Moheswar Biswas tlereby violated the provision of
Rule 124 of the Rules for iranch Offices and alsc failed to

. maintain absolute integraty and devotion to duly as enjoined in

Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964,

Article - III

. That the.said Sri Maheswar Biswas while functioning as .
EDBPM Kharikhana EDRBO durirg the period from 8,1479 to 22,7.99
had duly accepted a sum of s, 1200/= {(Rs, one thousand two
hundred) only from the depcsitor on 29,1,99 against Kharikhana
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. 3@EDBO 8B a/c no. 284571 in the name of Smt Sandhya Kharikap
“ made entry of the deposit in the relative pass book under his
initial and with the BO date stamp impression of the respective
“date of deposit, But the said Sri Maheswar Biswas did not make
entry .of the deposit in Kharikhana Branch Office journal and
did not credit the said deposit in ‘she Kharikhana Branch Office
Account in the date of deposit or subsequently, It is, therefore,
imputed ‘that the said Sri Maheswar Biswas violated the provisions
of Rules 132 (f) and 133(2) of the Rules for Branch Offices.,

. It.is further imputed that by’ his above acts, he failed
. to'maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as enjojned
in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964,

o i Annexure - III
' { . . “?""' K

1

.

1

!

'
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Lis£ of documenté b?'wﬁich the articles of charge framed dgainst |
Sri Maheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana EDBO in a/c with Lanka S,0,

(unde;rgut off duty) are pronosed to be sustained,

1o Khaxkkkama B.O, Account Book of Kharikhana D0 for the concer—
ned periocd,

25 B,0O Journal of Kharikhana 0 for the concerned period,
3o BsO. SB journal of Kharikhana BO for the concerned period., -
44 M,0 Receipt Book of Kharikhana BO for the concerned period,

- 5s Written statement of Sri Maheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana
B0 dated 22,7,99,

6o Kharikhana PO SB pass book of a/c No, 284571 in the name of
Smt Sandhya Kharikape. '

- against Sri Maheswar Biswas EDBP Kharikhana EDEO in ajc with

List of witnesses by whom the articlésAof.charae framed
Lanks S0 rre pronosed to e srtained, .

N N

: !
1o Sri A, Hye, 3DI of FOs, Hojai Sub Dn. Hojai~782435,

9%
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/# ZFFICE QF THE SUPDT,OF POST OFFICES,NAGAON DN,NAGAON-782001

" Memo No. F6-02(C)/99-00 dated at Hagson, the 28.02.2001

1, Tead the following :-

1) This office memo No. F6-02(C)/99-00 dated
19,09,2000, ,

2) The written statement of defence dated 30,09,00
submitted by Sri iiaheswar Diswas, EDBPM Kharikhana
EDBO in a/c with Lanka S.0,

3) The Inquiry Report of the Inqﬁiri Authorit
vide his 1ette§ no. ﬁ-1}1nquiry783?e—8 3 datéé
06612,00, ‘

4) The written representation dated 10.01,2001
submitted by Sri Lizheswar Biswas EDBPM (under
put off duty) in a/c with Lanka S.0.

2, Sri Maheswar Biswas EDCPLY, “harikhena £DIO (under
put off duty) in account with Lanka $.C. was procceded under
Rule-8 of EDAs (Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964 vide this
office memo No, -F6-02(C)/99-00 dated 419,09,.2000. The articles
of charge, the statement of imnutation of misconduct or mie-
behaviour in support of the articles of charge framed against
the sald Sri Kaheswar Biswes, the list of documents Ly which
and the list of witnesses by whom the articles of Charge
proposed to be sustained were annexed as Annexure I,I11,I11 &
IVo

3. The articles of ,charge fraaed against Shri Maheswar
Biswas are as under s=

Article - 1

That the said Sri Maheswar 2iswas while working as
EDBPM, Kharikhana ED® during the period from 8,1.79 to
2267.99 could not produce cash and stamps amounting to B,
7052,00 (Pse seven thousand fifty two) only to the SDI of POs
Hojai Sub Dn, on 22,07,99 for verification, According to B.,O
Account the cash and stamp balance of the B.0 at the close
of 22,07,99 was Bse 7365,00 (&, seven thousand three hundred
sixty five) only but the EDBPM could produce ohly cash and
stamps amounting to &, 313,00 (&, three hundred thirteen)only
to the said SDI of POs for physical verification., Thus, the
said Sri Maheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana EDBO .in a/c with
Lanka S<0 violated the provisions of Note below Rule 11 of
Rules for Branch Offices and failed to maintain absolute
integrity and devotion to duty as required under provision
of Rule~17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964,

Article - II
_ The said Sri Maheswar Biswes during the aforesaid .
eriod accepted a sum of Bs, 2100.,00 (&, two thousand one \
undred? onEy from the remitter being the value and commig-

sion of Kharikhana BO 1O Ho. 08 dated 06,07.98 for fs. 2000/~ i
only payable to Sri Amarendra Chowhan P,O Ahirouli Dist ’
Deoria zb,p) but this amount so accepted was not credited

in the Branch Cffice Account on that day i.,e, 06,07.98 or
subsequently by the EDBPLl ilharikhana EDIO and the relevant

MO form was 2lso not sent to the Account Cffice for further
disposale. Thus, Sri Biswas thereby violated the provisions

of Rule 124 of the Rules for 2ranch Cffices and also failed

to maiﬁ?%bsolute,integrity an¢ devotion to duty as enjoined

in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964,

- . 5
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L ia tho charge:fiZihors are thres articles ¢f ahanqﬁfv
AEE nciiclel ralates te atertime inotho ©4 cech Daliaco for
FEF L InEDL00 or 2.7.99. Axticle =TT ralctes to nunerocit rf
L T the wa v et cemnission of UL P Tl 73
The said Sri ifaheswar Bi-swas during-the;-aforesaid
period ‘accepted a sum of fs. 1200/~ (i:. one thousand two ™
E hundred) only on 29,1.,99 as S3 deposit against Kharikhanra
Y A 8.0 SB a/c No. 284571 on the name of Smt Sandhya Kharikap,
made deposit entries in the pass book hut the amount so
accenpted from the depositor was noi credited in the Iranch
Office Account on the day of deposit or any subsequent date
: and thereby he violated the provision of Rules 132 (f) and
- 133 (2) of the Rules for Branch Offices. By his above acts
he also failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion

R to duty as enjoined in the Rule 17 of EDAs conduct & service -
f; Rules, 1964, ‘ J _ IR , %
oy ‘ 4 Sri Maheswar Biswas was-given an opportunity to i

_ submit a written statement of his defence within 10 (ten)

* days of receipt of the said charge memo dated 19,09,2000,
Sri Maheswar Biswas submitted his written statement of ?
defence dated 30.9.2000 which was received by this office

on 04010020000[‘ i

PR 5  Sri K,M.. Nath, SDIPOs Nagaon (llest) Sub Dn. Nagaon

S - and Sri J.K. Nath, C,I Divl Office Nagaon were appointed as
‘Inquiry Authority and Presenting Officer respectively vide

this office memo of even no, dated 18%10.2000..

K]

6.  The Inquiry Authority submitted his Inquiry Report |
on 190'12020_090‘ - . R ST ' c
- 7o . The said Sri Maheswar Biswas was glven a copy of the

" ‘report to submit his’'representation, if any, vide this office |
" letter of even nos dated 20/22.12.2000 and he submitted his |
written representation dated.10,01,2001%, which was received

by this office on 15,01.2001s \
8o Observations and Findings -
8ot The undersigned has goné through the Inquiry report

S and the charged officizal's written statement of defence
SR dated 30.09.,2000 and written representation dated 10.01,2001
L very carefully. At preliminary hearing held on 29,.11,2000,
L the charged ED official admitted the charge framed against
him. The Inquiry Authority in his findings held that on the
Fan basis of the admission of the charge by thé charged ED

cen official, the,charge framed against him stood proved.

S 8,2 In his written representation dated 10501,2001
- against the Inquiry Report, the cherged ED official admitted
the charge framed against him and represented the following -

¥ i) He had been working as EDBPM Kharikhana w,e.f

3,179 honestly and sincerely. The income derived from his
job as EDBPM is his only earning source for maintenance of
his poor family, Finding no other alternative moanc to /
manage money for his son's treatment, he did the mistake and
spent the Govt money for his son's immediate treatment to
save his life with the hope that subsequently he would some-
how manage the money and make good tho amount to the Govt,
His son could not recever properly and became blind,

1i) In Rule-8 inquiry case (preliminary hearing),

he confessed his guilt, '

11i) He has no other source of income except income
from the job of EDBPM., He requested for to consider his case
T sympathetically on this ground considering the circumstances
in which he had to spend the Govt money.

.. Cont“ d ﬁ‘no'o;os
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43 In the charge memo there are three articles of charge.

~#he Article~I relates to shortage in the B0 cash balance for
" Bss 7052,00 on 22,7.99, The Article-1I relates to noncredit of

/- BSe 2100.,00 being the value and. commission of B.O0 MO No, 08
.-, dated 06407.98 for fs. 2000.,00 and Article-1II relates to non-

: credit of deposit of Bs. 1200.00 on 29.1.99, which was sccefted
from the depositor Smt Sandhya Kharikap to deposit in her a/c
~; no, 284571, So, his misdemeanour was not for a particular day
 but on the different dates. After issue of this office charge
“memo dated 19,09,2000, non-credit of RD deposits amounting

'5¥;¥“3_°“%; 10,250/~ during aforesaid period of his incumbency has come

. o notice and the depositors have preferred their claims for
this non credited lamounte. ' Thére?are?likely more noncredits,

:,f;ﬂﬁgog-he continued:andV:epqgtgd?hi%?mESdcmaangggg His plea for

spending the GoVt money is/not acceptables”

LY R = RGOS -
8.4 = As the:cha:geﬁ‘EDéoffiiiEf”ﬁégwno other source of
income, he has, therefore,-lost 'his main source of income and
he should be adjudged ds incurring g disqualification to
continueias EDBE, There must be absolute”insistence on the
adequate source of income of EDBFY, and,the allowances paid
for his.work as EDEFM is nothing but just -supplemontary to hig
income, The charged ED official disgualifies gimself to conti-
nue as EDBPM,. B — e BITE 85
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Considering the gravity of''offendé’dommitted and the
past reCOId&S{ his service, the undersigned is left vith no
-other optfion, to conclude that Sri liaheswar Biswas is unlikely
to rectify himself and given an opportunity is likely to
repeat such misdemeanour,:The undersigred deems Sri Mahoswar
BiswasfUnfif“tO‘continqe:ipu§sryg?9,é R AL PR T Lo

P o “v,wasﬂg' <4

TR . . | . [ SN YN .
i worrtes o ORDER ARSI EYRY S it

SRS -}?ficzt;-:’ . SR LT

The undersigned, Shri’A.K, Biswas, Supdt. of Post Officos,
Nagaon Division,rNagaon and.Disciplinary Atithority here -
orders that:Shri:Maheswar Blswas, EDBPM, Kharikhana EDB,O,
(under put off duty) is YDismi'ssed'-from sexrvice with imme--
diate effect, TR PRI M
I CooonEEral veainge 4y
SRS B I PEN o S
: I }»4-53331”02atinn'ib, .

v d

e é@{(‘ﬁg&._f BISWAS )
. - - Supdt, of Post Offices .
... . Nagadn Bn, lagaon-782001

R Y,

.o ‘ ¢ L O IO
o' Shri Maheswar Biswas, EDBEM, Kharikhana EDB.O. . -
<. . (under put off duty) via'Lanka :8,0, for information,
2, The Postmaster, Piphu H.0. for infn & n/éction.
3-4, The Postmaster General (C&I)/(Staff), Assam Region,

Guwahati-781001, _ :
5-6, The Estt/Plg branch, Di{l CGffice, Magaon,
+7o The Staff Branch, Divli'Cffice, ilagaon.
8, The SDI(P), Hojei Sub Dil, Hojai.

9~10, 0,C,/Spares N

M ] ) ]
P P A ‘!_qw-v\: P ST 32}“15 L ‘( . r
el ‘Supdt, "of Post Officos
! - Hagson Dn. lNagaon=782004—
v '
o |
i E‘:igﬁf E.Q‘m LT S, o -_é.
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folCQ of th° Posimaster beneral
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DIinRo G AR H _ 786001

Through tnn ouoorlm.en"‘ent of Po..t Oc‘ices
iagaon leislon Nagaon 782001 :

Dated Nacaon +hn 10th July 2001

-

SUR AP;P..AL A:@Aws‘r Tik: ORDER OF msmss.AL VIDE MEMO
P TND rmozj_)/99.oo DhrcD 23/02/2001

PR
R

I havéfthe'hondur 0 prufar an appeal against the
- Order, vide womo ko Fo-02(c )/99-00, dated ge/oz/zoot +4s5ued

by . tho ouparintundent of Post O‘flces Nagaon Division, Magaon:

for favour of your Pinﬁ C0131d°Iat10n and favourable orders,

1 could nol prefer the appeal in p!@SCtlb’d time as I foll 111
on recipt of the ahsvua arder, wou I have since recoverad
from illniss and I pra2for thﬂ appoal againat -the above notad

punishmant order and prayad for con:idexation‘fpr its accep-
tance, : ' ' V

that 5ir, U as workineg. as E,D, n...m at Xharikhana,
u“J a/c with Lanka 3 9., under Diphu 1,0, ¢ since 03/01/79,

i, e{ moxa than 20 yrars, buring this pexiod, I was working

honestly and sincorely, inis xas my only earning source for

malntaining-my poor family, .ith the incoms- o, 1y Joh as &,0,
Voo, 1, som2how maintained my fcum.ly. .

: .I <23 charged vide oPOS/hagaon ma2mo o ¢ F6-02(c)/99-
00, datad 19709/2000 t> hold an enquiry against me under Rule g

E0nts (Conduct ¢ servicaj iidles 1964, In the Mamo of Charnoes _
Clara a2 tinoe articlg of charges -

: =
articls I

2

o3 laion Lv shaviags in &hs B.) Cash Aalanecy of he.
D LUDAT00 ot 22707/ 99,

Lontd
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article 11,

lelacss €5 nonecxzdit of 15, 2,100°00, h2ing tho
valu? and commission of B,O.K,0 o : 03,datad 06/07/93 for Is.
2,000'00 | |

wrticle 111,

 ‘Relates tr Win-credit of 3, 1,200'00 in 3,8
Ueposit onv29/01/99 | '
Total amount of - non-credlt as per Memo of charges

was Rs, 10 352100 only and the whole amount was subsoquently

credited to ‘the GOVu. by w2,

- Besides this, 1 wésffuither informed verbally
that there wers somw2 non-cradits in /D a/cs ‘also amounting to
5. 10,250'00. But particulars of the R/D a/cs against which
non-crardits occured were not furnished, Out of s, 10,250'00,

I have already d2posited s, 3,500'00 vide lbjai Post Office HRe-
ceipt Lo : 90, dansd 11/09/00.: K

3n rule-3 1nquiry -, 1n preliminary maring, I;.f
plaadad quilty an! admitted the chargas brought against me ih
the ma2mo of charges and 1 explained the circumstances in which

(1022
the non-cradits of th2 amount %&%@d in the statement of de-
fedce and tho written rapr@sontation. o

fhat sir, sinc2 wy joining as £,D 8,P.% on 03/01/79
i.e., morce than 20 yz2ars, l,.dischargea my duties honestly and
"sincerely, Ihere was no spot.ih my sexvice life, But suddenly
my son fell ill and gradually it became .serious, 1 could not
giva hiti prop2r treatmant for want of money, I tried my best
to lznd mon-y froﬁxlshey_L:ndgr but 1 could not manage it. Then
I vanted to ke p moriqag? 5f ny 1a0r and da2lling house, the
VBonly properiy LU havo, Z5 save the life of hy son whose condition
vboc-uu..‘ had to wors2, Nual nojt body wanted to keep mortqgaqge of my
nowdr and Lawd, o Locould not manage the money Lo rendes proper
cienuene Lo wmy son hns? condition bacam2 worse, 1 was mentally

1

bontrjﬂﬁj_l,,IIODDD 3.

-
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disturbad, Finding no other alternztive way to save the life
of my son, 1 was ovarcome by the cilrcumstances and did the

mistake

propar

and incurred the Govi, money for randering imm2diate
treatmant ta my son tn save bhis 1ife though it was al-

ready delayed, it sias’ hoping that somshow I managad to get the
wonzy and made nood co the bovu.'wu a ahort pnrxod of time,
Rut alas my 'son could not recovmr propﬂrly and he bocam blind,

and pra

3pme had I ﬂﬂd” gwodluho charoed amount of 8. 10, 3J2 00
yad. for sympath; ans wercy to the authoritj to exonarate

tha chaxgcsbbrought acainst me considering thﬁ c*rcumatanfes

under which it happened ant to save @y ‘poor family from 5tar-

ln"’ as

thls is my only job o maintain the fomily.

‘in the wemd of order, il was mentioned as

-

.5 tho charged £,¥ Jificial ha no otler source of incone, he

has therafore lost his maln source of incomﬁ and > should be
ad judged _as incurring a dlaOUGllfiCthOﬂ to continue as Eu 3Fi,
There -must be absolute 1n:15tence On the adQQUdtG source of

income of E,D B. P, and the allowances paid for his woxrk as

EDBPM i3 nothing but just >Lppl°mantary io. hl income, Tho ch-

areaad o

T vias ol

as £ B
whola f
SOUICH

hure:nl L

Lonside

non-crn
med to

czddit;

2. Jfficial disqualifies himself to (:c:r‘;t.iimx's as ©D BP,)7

The job of TB AL was my main aoﬁrce of income and it
my supplomentnry tncoun, ¥ w08 disqualifisd to conlinue
il a5 nmy main source of incomz was lost, If it i5 so, my
amily will die in starving, i havelactually n otlemY

of incone oxcept the job of ED RPa, For the chack of

y, L, pz-get for, i3 save my poor family in starving,
rins the fate of my 3von wio became hlind,
. P b

It a3 cowme to notice to the authority that thexno wore .

dit o7 ‘}f‘gmalu, ‘amsunting R 10'250'00 1 wa¥ infor~

crndit th» amount verbally, No particulars of such non-

sorn furnishad, Out of the abov? amouat I hav> already

o o sk baod i 3,560'00. 3, at prosent 1 have 0o job, 1 i in
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ary condition

was suSpected»that if 17
1, m_ghulxepeat my misdemea.
urance is'not always to be

lon ‘service Iife It hzpp.
I, bag to
vill novor

apology. I, PIomiss ts as
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« { MAHESWAR BIswas
Ex CB.PM, [ Xhatikhana B, o,,
AT Co . Via Lanka 3,0,
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. C Dejpartment of Posts
v  Qlo Postmaster General, Dibrugarh-Region,
Dibrugarh -786001. |
Memo No. Staff/2/25-6/01/RP ' Dated : 17.10.03.-
APPELLATE ORDER

A Charge Sheet-under Rule 8 of EDA(Conduct and Service) Rules 1964 was issued to
Shri Maheshwar Biswas, former ED BPM, Kharikhanna EDBO under Lanka SO in
Nagaon division (hereinafter referred as appellant) vide disciplinary authority memo No.
F6-020/99-00 dated 19.9.00. The statement of Adicle of Charges in Annexure-l,
Statement of imputation of misconduct and misbehavior on each arlicle of charge In
- Annexure-ll, List of documents in by which the article of charge and the list of witness
... by whom the articles-of charge:was proposed o be sustained was furnished to the -

gl
m o~

2. The appellant was givan 10 days time from the date of receipt of memorandum to
... submit his written statement of defense if any and also state whether he desires tobe
' heard in person. He was also informed that an Inquiry will be held only in respect of
i+ those articles of charge as are not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically admit or
" deny the article of charge. The appellant submitted his defense statement on 11.10.00.

3. The diéciplinaw authority appointed Inquiry Officer to ﬂr:‘qu‘irewimo the charges
{framed agalnst the appellant. The Inquiry Officer submilted his report on 16.12.00. A
~ copy of 1.Os report was given to the appellant on 20-22.12.00 and he submitted his

L Wwiltton roprasantation dntod 10.1.01 which. was rocolved by tho disc, nulhorily on
[N 15.1.01. ’ . o . B : . L o ",'. .

4 The disciplinary authority after gone through the Inquiry Report and other records
) issued punishment of dismissal from service vide memo, no. F6-02(c)/99-00 dated
- 28.2.2001. The punishment order was received by the appellant on 7.3.01 as per the
check list furnished by the disciplinary authority. AT

‘2575, The present appeal dated 10.7.01 is against the punishment order dated 28.2.01
.. lssued by disclplinary authorlty and received by the appellant on 7.3.01. This appoal Is
auhmillad aftar 4 montha from tha dalo of racaipt of puninhimont ordar. | havo carofully
.. gone through the officlal's representation submitted through this apgeal. There has not
"."  been any corvincing reason given by the appellant {or delayed submission of appeal.

The appellant though stated that he was sick but has falled to produce any evidence
along with his appeal to prove that he was really so sick that he could not submit his
appeal within stipulated time of three months as per Rute 11 of EDA Conduct and
Service Rules, 1964 which is considered reasonable time for submission of appeal by
EDAs..| do not fee! any reason or cause to interfere with the decision of disciplinary

authority. Therefore, | issue following order in this case; '
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- ORDER

I, Rajindér Kaéhyap DPS, Dibrugarh Regzon Dibrugarh-786001in exercise of power’

conferred in EDA Conduct and Service Rules 1964 hereby “REJECT” this time barred
appeal case wnlh the hope that this will meet end of juslice.

WA

AN
(Rajinder Kashyap)

DPS, Dibrugarh Raginn,

' Dibrugarh-780001 .
' Copy to:- B

.
. 1,

M Shri Maheshwar Buswas Ex-BPM Khankhana EDBOf 'néaccount with Lanka SO,
. .+ Nagaon Davnsmn Nagaon R RIS L
¢+ 2-3,.-7Shri -H Ahmed, SPO, Nagaon Dmsson Nagaon A copy of- the appeliate order
- shall be, delivered to the appellant under clear receipt and a copy of receipt
. should be sent to AD(Staff) Olo PMG lemgarh Region, Dibrugarh within a
- week positively, =~ " 4 | SRR R T |
4.5, Office Copy / Spara. e S e
S48 PAto LIS, Dibtugath. : IR R R
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' QQ?; - IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
A3 - L GUWAHATI BENCH

Orlglnal Appllcatlon No.157 of 2002

'Ddte of dec131on. Thls the. 22nd day of November 2002
. ‘ The Hon ble Mr Justlce D.N. Chowdhury, Vice~- Chalrman

. The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member

-

Shri Maheswar Biswas,“

Resident of Farmarpar, Kharikhowa,

P.O0.- Kharikhana, P.S.- Lanka, ,

District- Nagaon, Assam. - ceeens Appllcant

By Advocate Mr B.D. Singh.
- versus -

l. The Union of India, through the
Secretary,
‘Ministry of Communication,
Government of India,
New Delhi.

2. The Director of Postal Services,
(H.W.), Assam Circle,
‘Guwahati.
3. The Superintendent of Post. Offlces,
"Nagaon Division, ¥
Nagaon. L ......Respondents
hBy Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C G.S.C.

— o — — —

L“"CHOWDHURY,»J, (v.C.)

The applicant first joined in service as Mafi,o/s

Lumding on 20.12.1974 at Kharikhana E'P‘P‘A“ till
7.1.1979. He was upgraded as E.P.B.P.M. at.vkharikhana
E;D.B.O; Thereafter, while he was serv%pgf as such, a
)//f//wrdisciplinary enquiry was qohductedﬁéfor thév alleged

misconduct . committed by him. A departmental enquiry was

held and on conclusion‘of the departmental enquiry the

o —
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8
applicant waé found guilty and accordingly he was
dlsmlssed from service vide order dated 28.2.2001. The
applicant’ had preferred an appeal against the penalty
imposed as far back as 10.7.2001. Since the appeal was not
dlsposed of in time, the applicant finally moved this 0.A.

assaillng the legitimacy of the action of the respondents.

2; The respondents submitted their written statement
and in tﬁ§ written statement they have stated that till
the fiiing of the written statement on 29.7.2002 the
appeal submltted by the applicant was not dlsposed of.

3. None appears for the appllcant. We have, however.
heard Mr A. Deb Roy: jearned Sr. C.G.S.C. appearing on the
behalf gf the respondents.” We do not find any
justification for not dlsp051né of the appeal. Since the
appeal has not been dlsposed of as yet we dlrect the
respondents to dispose of the same in accordance with the
law with sympathetic consideration of the case of the
applicant as early as possible, preferably within 1 (one)

month from the date of receipt of the order.

4. The application is accordlngly disposed of. No

order as to costs.

Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN
Sd/ MEMBER (adm)
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